

## Opening of Ericsson Nikola Tesla's office and contract signing with HT Mostar

As an introduction to today's official opening of Ericsson Nikola Tesla's office in Mostar, the president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, Gordana Kovačević, and Vilim Primorac, president of Management Board of HT Mostar, signed a new contract worth MHRK 11.

The implementation of the contract of radio access network expansion starts immediately, which will enable better coverage, increased capacity, as well as increased data transfer speeds to end users of this operator from Bosnia and Herzegovina. On this occasion, Vilim Primorac stated: "I am happy that we continue good cooperation with our long-term partner Ericsson Nikola Tesla, improving the infrastructure of our network and thus providing a better quality of service to our end users. At the same time, we are creating real infrastructure prerequisites for an efficient implementation of the latest upcoming technologies and services, as well as for the much-needed digital transformation of our society."

During the opening ceremony of Ericsson Nikola Tesla's office in Mostar, and summarizing the impressions after the contract signing, Gordana Kovačević, MSc, highlighted she was pleased that HT Mostar once again selected Ericsson Nikola Tesla for the activities of further expansion and modernization of radio access network, and added: "I am proud of the trust our important existing business partners are placing in us, and I am sure that opening an office in Mostar will additionally strengthen our economic cooperation, create new opportunities, and encourage strengthening of cooperation with the local scientific community, which has been nurtured for many years through collaboration on many projects, including Summer Camp. I hope that newly employed young people in our office will use exceptional opportunities for professional development, which are presented to them by working in a competitive international business environment. Furthermore, I believe that knowledge, skills and dedication of our experts will contribute to technological and economic development, as well as improve the overall quality of life for all the residents of this area."

**Ericsson Nikola Tesla Communications** 

## PRESS INFO July 6, 2018



Ericsson enables communications service providers to capture the full value of connectivity. The company's portfolio spans Networks, Digital Services, Managed Services, and Emerging Business and is designed to help our customers go digital, increase efficiency and find new revenue streams. Ericsson's investments in innovation have delivered the benefits of telephony and mobile broadband to billions of people around the world. The Ericsson stock is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and on NASDAQ New York.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

## Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com/ericssonnikolatesla

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

## CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com